

BOROUGH OF PARK RIDGE

53 Park Avenue Park Ridge, NJ 07656

RECREATION &
CULTURAL COMMITTEE
(201) 573-1800 Ext. 521
FAX: (201) 391-7130
Website: www.parkridgeboro.com

August 23, 2023

Dear Friends of the Park Ridge Recreation Committee and the Park Ridge Elks Lodge # 2234:

The Park Ridge Recreation and Cultural Committee is excited to be having a joint **Family Fun Oktoberfest** with the Park Ridge Elks at their Lodge located at 13 Sulak Lane, Park Ridge, NJ on **Saturday, September 30, 2023 from 4 pm-9 pm**. There will be FREE ADMISSION, great live music, delicious Oktoberfest food/beverages, games, balloon animals, face painting, prizes and so much more! (Rain date is 10/1/2023 from 1 pm-6 pm.)

We would appreciate any sponsors and donations to help defray the cost of this event, and will acknowledge our sponsors by displaying their names at the event and also in a thank you ad in our local newspaper.

- Can you help sponsor our Tents/Tables/Chairs with a donation of \$150.00 or more?
- Can you help sponsor live music/games/balloons for a donation of \$100.00 or more?
- Can you help sponsor our food/beverage tents with a donation of 100.00 or more?

Park Ridge Recreation/Park Ridge Elks Oktoberfest on Saturday, 9/30/2023 rain date-10/1/2023

I want to help sponsor:	
Sponsor Name:	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Phone Number(s)	Email
Amount enclosed \$	PLEASE SUBMIT BY SEPTEMBER 15!!

Kindly make your check payable to: Park Ridge Recreation Committee and mail to Recreation, 53 Park Ave, Park Ridge, NJ 07656 or put your form/check in the white mailbox in front of Borough Hall marked "Recreation/Oktoberfest" by 9/15/2023!

Thank you for making a difference for our community by helping our Park Ridge Elks help so many! Proceeds go to the Park Ridge Elks who support Vets and children with special needs.

Regards,

Liz Falkenstern, Recreation Director (201-573-1800 Ext. 521) Ken Reynolds, Park Ridge Elks Lodge #2234 (201-376-2963)